Wellness incentive=2 ½ % for each year of service x 20 years of service=40% 
 40% x 500 hours=200 hours 
 200 hours x $25.00 (base salary rate at time of separation)=$5,000 

105.  The number of hours for which an employee may receive cash payment shall not 
exceed one thousand forty (1040), including any vested sick leave hours. 

106.  This wellness incentive bonus shall not be considered as part of an employee’s 

compensation for the purpose of computing retirement benefits. 

III.R. HEALTH AND DENTAL INSURANCE 

Health and Dental Coverage

[...]

June 30, 2022, the City would provide back pay to the employee for the period 
July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in the amount of 1% and 2% on regularly 
scheduled hours. 

III.T. UNIFORMS 

112.  Employees shall receive as part of their regular rate of pay one thousand one hundred 
dollars ($1,100) per year as an annual uniform allowance.   

113.  Employees shall be responsible for the maintenance, care, repair and replacement of 
the following standard uniform items: shirts, pants, shoes, BDUs and regular raingear. 
This responsibility includes maintenance, care, repair, and replacement of normal

[...]

Wellness incentive=2 ½ % for each year of service x 20 years of service=40% 
 40% x 500 hours=200 hours 
 200 hours x $25.00 (base salary rate at time of separation)=$5,000 

111.  The number of hours for which an employee may receive cash payment shall not 
exceed one thousand forty (1040), including any vested sick leave hours. 

112.  This wellness incentive bonus shall not be considered as part of an employee’s 

compensation for the purpose of computing retirement benefits. 

III.R. HEALTH AND DENTAL INSURANCE 

Health and Dental Coverage

[...]

example, by way of illustration only, if an employee retires on June 30, 2022, the City 
would provide back pay to the employee for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 
2022, in the amount of 1% and 2% on regularly scheduled hours. 

III.T. UNIFORMS 

121.  Employees shall receive as part of their regular rate of pay one thousand one hundred 
dollars ($1,100) per year as an annual uniform allowance.   

122.  Employees shall be responsible for the maintenance, care, repair and replacement of 
the following standard uniform items: shirts, pants, shoes, BDUs and regular raingear. 
This responsibility includes maintenance, care, repair, and replacement of normal